CH \$40.00 334222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323112 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/18/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTERRA, LLC		
Street Address:	et Address: 5901 West War Memorial Drive		
City:	Peoria		
State/Country:	state/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61615		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3342226	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Demetra Merikas

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98700-000-00279

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demetra Merikas

SIGNATURE: /Demetra Merikas/

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release for SUNTERRA, LLC trademarks#page1.tif source=Security Release for SUNTERRA, LLC trademarks#page2.tif source=Security Release for SUNTERRA, LLC trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0506

900307080

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS AND

COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of September, 2008, by WELLS

FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT ("WFF") in favor of

SUNTERRA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, WFF hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and copyrights listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

January 25, 2006, made by Company in favor of WFF and (ii) that certain Copyright

Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2006, made by Company in favor of WFF.

WFF consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks and copyrights.

This Release shall be binding upon WFF's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:	Vat Me
Name:	MATE MOULEDOUS
Title:	VP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
STONEBROOK FALLS	78/441,708			Filed
SUNTERRA	76/350,998	2,809,772	2/3/2004	Registered
SUNTERRA AND DESIGN	76/382,621	2,731,538	7/1/2003	Registered
SUNTERRA TRADE DRESS	76/643,290			Filed

COPYRIGHTS

MarkName	Application No.	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date	Status
SUNTERRA PACKAGING	N/A		United States		Filed
STONEBROOK FALLS	N/A	VA1-292-062	United States	2/22/2005	Registered

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0509